## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1253

Page 1, line 15, remove "16.1-13-10,"

Page 1, line 23, after "administration" insert "and the removal of obsolete language"

Page 2, line 9, remove "an"

Page 2, line 10, remove "individual who seeks nomination for election or election to public office, and includes"

Page 3, line 18, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 5, line 21, replace "question" with "factual dispute"

Page 59, remove lines 25 through 31

Page 60, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 61, remove lines 1 through 10

Page 64, line 30, replace "may" with "shall"

Renumber accordingly